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Oregon
Tina Kotek,Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR97301
Phone 503986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

November 29, 2023

GREEN SPRING FARMS
ATTN KEVIN LEHAR
8930 SUUVER RD
MONMOUTH, OR 97361

FINAL ORDER FOR TERMINATING A TEMPORARY TRANSFER
Re: Transfer T-13815

The Department received a voluntary request to terminate the above referenced temporary transfer.
Enclosed is a copy of the TerminatingFinal Order as recorded in Special OrderVol. 129 Page 451 and
signed on November 29, 2023.

TransferT-13815 is of nofurther force or effect.

If you have any questions please contact Kelly Starnes, by telephone at (503) 979-3511 or by e-mail at
Patrick.K.Starnes@water.oregon.gov...

5
Julie C. Baustian
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist. # 22 (via email)
Kim Grigsby, Agent
Polk County Planning Department

Enclosure



BEFORE THEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Temporary Transfer
T-13815, Polk County, Oregon

ORDER TERMINATING PORTIONS OF A
TEMPORARY TRANSFER AT REQUEST OF
WATER USER

1

Authority

0AR 690-380-8002(3) and 690-380-8004(7) provide that the uses authorized under a temporary
transfer revert to the terms and conditions of the originating water right on the written request
of the applicant.

Applicant

GREEN SPRING FARMS
ATTN: KEVIN LEHAR
8930 SUVER RD
MONMOUTH, OR 97361

Findings of Fact

1. On November 9, 2020, the Water Resources Department issued an order approving the
temporary changes proposed in Application T-13815. The orderwas recorded in Special
Order Volume 122, Pages 313-317.

2. Under the order, the water right would revert to the authorized place of use at the end of
the 2025 irrigation season.

3. The most recent use of water at the place of use authorized under the temporary transfer
was during the 2022 irrigation season.

4. On July 3, 2023, Kimberly Grigsby, the agent for the applicant, submitted a written request
voluntary terminating a portion of transfer T-13815 under certificate 32343. The
terminated portion is as follows:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Glot Acres

95 WM 31 NE NE 0.3
-

4W
9S 4W WM 31 NWNE 0.4
95 4 W WM 31 SWNE 10.3
95 4 W WM 31 SE NE 8.6
9s 4W WM 31 SE NE 2 5.3.. Total 24.9

This is a final order In other than a contested case.This order ls subject to judicial review under 0RS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuantto
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for Judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied bythe Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13815.partial-termination.sg Page 1of3 special order volume 129, a'-}



5. The terminated portion of certificate 32343 being 24.9 acres, is equivalent to 0.31 CFS.

6. The terminated portion will return to the original authorized location described in
certificate 32343 as follows:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

9S 6W WM 25 NE NE 6.4
9S 6W WM 25 NWNE 18.5

Total 24.9

7. The portion remaining in effect under TemporaryTransfer Application T-13815 is as
follows:

IRRIGATION CERTIFICATE 32343
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-2 GLot Acres

9S 4W WM 31 NE NE 1 0.4
9s 4W WM 31 SE NE 2 2.3
9S 4W WM 31 NESE 7 3.9
9S 4W WM 32 NE NW 1 2.2
95 4W WM 32 NWNW 9.1
9S 4W WM 32 SENW 2 3.0
9S 4 W WM 32 NWSW 4 6.5
9S 4W WM 32 NESW 3 0.7

Total 28.1

IRRIGATION CERTIFICATE 26578
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Glot Acres

9s 4W WM 31 NENE 1 0.6
9S 4W WM 31 SE NE 2 9.2
9S 4W WM 32 NE NW 1 5.9
9S 4W WM 32 NW NW 27.4
9S 4 W WM 32 SWNW 40.0
9S 4 W WM 32 SE·NW 2 4.7

Total 87.8

8. The temporary point of diversion as described in the table below shall also remain in use:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances •
95 4W WM 29 NESW

1000 FEET NORTH AND 100 FEETWEST FROM THE SE CORNER
OF DLC46

"

T-13815.partial-termination.sg Page 2 of3 ­special order volume 129, Page'l)



· Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Temporary Transfer T-13815 is partially terminated. The use of 0.31 CFS ofwater to irrigate
24.9 acres under Certificate 32343 shall revert to the authorized place of use under Certificate
32343. The remaining 0.35 CFS for the 28.1 acres of irrigation under Certific::ate 323'21-3 and
1.02 CFS for 87.8 acres of irrigation under Certificate 26578 will remain in place through the
2025 irrigation season. The temporary point of diversion described in finding of fact #8 shall
also remain in use. Water may not be used at the authorized place of use during the same
season in which water was used under theTemporary Transfer.

ion Manager, for
- C I ACTING DIRECTOR

Orego Water Resources Department

Mailing date:
NOV 2 9 2023

T-13815.partial-termination.sg Page3 of 3
. :2

special order volume 129, Pal0



Transfer: T- 13815
TransferType: TemporaryTransfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Triansf.er Speeialist~eo,'

Applicant: Agent: [JNA
GREEN SPRING FARMSATTN KIM GRIGSBY
KEVIN LEHAR 8930 SUUVER RD 1600 SWWESTERN BLVE> SUITE240
MONMOUTH, OR 97361 CORVALLIS, OR 97333
Email: Phone: Email: Phone_:
irrigation District: D N/A CWRE: 0 NJA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: D N/A

­

Affected.Iribal Gavit: ~ NV¥\
Polk County Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: [] N/A Receiving Landowner. [] N/A

I

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/ CR Nos.

□ S25428 S19903 26578. 0Yes (3o few
□ S38367 S28593 32343 0Yes L]No Tee
□ 0Yes Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: September 3, 2021 Proposed Action(s): POINT OFDIVERSION; PLACE OF USE

Fees Pd: 1640.16

Initial Public Notice: September 14,
2021

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [gl
Countysent cc: ofAck Letter D

WM District: 22
WM Review sent:

BOR notified (date): 0 N/A

GDFW District:

ODFWReviewsent-:

GW Reviewsent: LIN/A

Newspaper quote requested:

Requestto publish sent:

Document
Date:

DPD Initials:
Date:

PD Initials:
Date: Date:

FO Initials: Initials:

Request for news Ssent: News received:

Affidavit ofpublication received:

2»
Changes
Made

Date: _
Initials:
Date:
Initials:
Date.
Initials:

..,

N/A
Date:

Special Issues.(Q}/kl.
Special Order Volume: Vol. 11.'2-Pages ..;>\ ';)-3\J

Transfer Cover Sbeet t.ast Revised 10-29-18



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi Scott,

Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com>
Monday, November 20, 2023 11:13 AM
GREWScottA ' WRD
RE: T-13815 PartialTermination Request

Thank you for noticing this error. Wewill get it fixed and return it to you as soon as possible.

Thank you,
Kim

Kimberly Grigsby
Principal Water Resources Consultant
direct: 541.257.9004; mobi le: 503.351.1912
1600 SWWestern Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, 0R 97333
GSI Water Solutions, Inc. I www.gslws.com
pronouns: she, her

From: GREW ScottAWRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, November 20, 2023 10:51AM
To: Kim Grigsby <kgrigsby@gsiws.com>
Cc: GREW Scott A* WRD <Scott.A.GR6W@water.oregon.gov>; PLAHN Joel MWRD
<Joel.M.PLAHN@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: T-13815 Partial Termination Request

Hello Kim,

I was just getting to process your T-13815 Partial Termination Request and noticed that the acreage going back
to NW NE Sec. 25T9S, R6W, WM only authorizes 18.5 acres and your partial termination request map shows
19.8 acres.

Could you please correct that request and resubmit?

Thank you,
Scott

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

1
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WaterSolutions, Inc.

RECEIVED
JUL 032023

OWAD

June 30, 2023

Kelly Starnes
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Request to terminate a 24.9 acre portion of Temporary TransferT-13815

Dear Kelly,

On January 18, 2022, the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) issued a final order approving
Temporary Transfer T-13815 in the name of Green Spring Farms. Thetransfer temporarily changed the place of
use and point of diversion for Certificates 26578 and 32343.

On behalf of Green Springs Farms, GSI WaterSolutions, Inc. (GSI) is now requesting that OWRD terminate a 24.9
acre portion of Temporary Transfer T-13815 that modified Certificate 32343. The 24.9 acre portion of the
temporary transfer to be terminated is shown on the attached maps.

The portion of the Temporary Transfer T-13815 that Green Springs Farms is requesting to terminate has not been
used to authorize irrigation duringthe 2023 irrigation season.

If you have any questions regardingthis request, please contact me at 541-257-9004.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Grigsby
Principal Water Resources Consultant

i i i ####at #4i t #i t #t at #ar i a#a4at 4t a@a4i ot a4t at #a

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. 1600 SW Western Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis, OR 97333 www.gsiws.com
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• RECEIVED
Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer

in the Name of Green Spring Farms SEP O 3 2021
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Applicatior:1 for a JemporraryWater Right Transfer
in the Name of Green Spring Farms

To Lands and Proposed Point of Diversion

Township 9 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)
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BEFORE THEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT."rs.. (@AUS#Pf-
In theMatter ofTransfer Application
T-13222, Polk County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING
TEMPORARY CHANGES IN PLACE
OF USEAND POINTS OF DIVERSION

Authority
OregonRevised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which awater right
holdermay submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of-use and, ifnecessary to convey
the water to the temporary place ofuse, the point of diversion authorized under an existingwater
right.

OregonAdministrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

GREEN SPRING FARMS
8930 SUVERRD

• MONMOU1H, OR 97361

Findings ofFact

OnJuly 15, 2019, GREEN SPRING FARMS filed an applicationto temporarily change the
place ofuse and change the points of diversion to serve the proposedplace ofuse under
Certificates 26578 and 32343 for a period of 5 years. The Department assignedthe
applicationnumber T-13222.

2. Notice of the applicationfor transfer was published on July 23, 2019, pursuant to OAR 690­
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 26578 in the name ofV. L. MATHANY (perfected underPermit S-19903)
Use: IRRIGATION of32.7 ACRES
Priority Date: NOVEMBER IO, 1950
Rate: 0.38 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per secondper acre, or its equivalent for

1.

•
This is a final order in other than a contested ease. This order is subject tojudicial review underORS 183.484.Any
petition forjudicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. Apetition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by theDirector, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot toi.ff $ Pgd2.Sacre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
i9 7i'4casdn ofeach year and shall be still further limited to a diversion ofnot to

" exceed ·I.75 cubic feet per second.
Source: BIGLUCKIAMUTERIVER, a tributary of theWILLAMETTERIVER

Authorized Points of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot
9S 6W WM 24 SE SE
9S 6W WM 24 SWSE 4

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
9S 5W WM· 19 swsw 22.3
9S 5W WM 19 SESW 10.4

Total 32.7

4. TemporaryTransferApplication T-13222 proposes to temporarily change theplace ofuse of
the rightto:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rn Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
9S 4W WM 31 SE SE · 0.9
9S 4W WM 32 NWSW 0.8
9S 4W WM 32 swsw 31.0

Total 32.7

5. A change in point ofdiversion is necessary to convey thewater to the proposed temporary
place ofuse. TemporaryTransfer Application T-13222 proposes to move the authorized
point ofdiversion approximately 7.5 miles and 7.8 miles respectively downstream to:

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

9S 4W WM 29 NESW I000 FEETNORTHAND 100 FEETWESTFROM THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OFDLC 46, SECTION29

6. Theportion ofthe second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:
Certificate: 32343 in thename ofV.L. MATHANY (perfected under PermitS-28593)
Use: IRRIGATION of38.3 ACRES
Priority Date: JANUARY 18, 1963
Rate: 0.48 CUBIC FEETPER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH ofone cubic footper second per acre, or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversionofnot to
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year. .

Source: BIGLUCKIAMUTERIVER, a tributary ofWILLAMETTERIVER

T-13222.sg Page 2 of5 Special Order Volume 114, Page,QT



• AuthorizedPoints ofDiversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot
9S 5W WM 19 NWSW
9S 6W WM 24 SESE
9S 6W WM 24 NW SE 3

AuthorizedPlace ofUse:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
9S 5W WM 30 NENW 14.4
9S 5W WM 30 NWNW 23.9

Total 38.3

7. Temporary Transfer ApplicationT-13222 proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of •
the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

9S 4W WM 31 SE SE 58 6.2
9S 4W WM 31 SESE 59 7.6
9S 4W WM 32 NESW 59 3.0
9S 4W WM 32 NW SW 59 3.5
9S 4W WM 32 SESW 59 18.0

Total 38.3

8. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposedtemporary
place ofuse. Temporary Transfer Application T-13222 proposes tomove the authorized
point of diversion approximately 7.5 miles, 7.8 miles and 8.0miles respectively downstream
to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

9S 4W WM 29 NESW 1000 FEETNORTHAND 100 FEETWESTFROMTHE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DLC 46, SECTION 29

Temporary TransferReview Criteria

9. Water has been usedwithin the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights.

10. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

11. The proposed changes wouldnot result in enlargement of the rights.

12. The proposed changes would not result in injuryto other water rights. This finding ismade
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causinginjury to any existing
water right.
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• Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 26578

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.75 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply thewater at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped usinga75-hppump into a 6-inch
aluminum mainline, then into4-inch hoses that distributewater to big guns.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

~ .. - -·
ts this POD/POA IfPOA, ' Tax Lot,PO/POA l?.lrtborlttll on 0WRDWell I' MeasuredDistances l. LCorNameor theCertificate LogID (or {froma recognized

Number orisit WeDIO Twp Rng Sec XX Govt surveycorner)
Proposed? s-) Lot

.. $ .• .

M2
18]Authorized

N/A s 6 24 SE SE 700
(none provided in

9 w
O Proposed certificate)

Ml
E] Authorized

N/A s 6 SE
(none provided in

9 w 24 SW Lot4
D Proposed certificate)

Proposed DAuthorized 1000 feet North and 100
N/A 9 I s 4 w 29 NE SW 400 feet West from the SE

POD l8l Proposed comer of DLC 46

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

] Point of Diversion (POD)

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU} 0 Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] character of Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

0 Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes

Q No

Revised 7/1/2021

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

comiete st or rate 2 to desere the orion ofhe""{"$"$"]"£""eed.
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Ela you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 26578
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify th'e acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
-

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

list only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed are made.
'i l•rtf6D{s) qr Changes(see I

I PO);(s) "CODES" from I L • POD(s}/

j Tax Gvt Type of lJSE {name or ' Priority prevlgus see Tax Girt NewType POA(s) to Priority
Twp Rng Sec X r, l!ot Lotor Acres listetl 011

number page) Twp Rng K y. Lotor Acres ofUSE
be used Date

DLC1 Certificate Date Lot DLG: {from
I ' from Table I Table 1)

1) I- - C a. - --- ~ .. - -- l -
" ss±kite ssisds$@ts$%#.%±se,$$%5%% %% r Ai ... :.;' ,.___ ' ,. ,;;,,..:, :~,.. ~ #tr%.se~ . ~ -" s:sf $em! < • EXAMPLE - -- ..·_. ,1,, :y_ ~;.,r"!• -

s ,,··
ia 1s NE ii hises; ,,_. .;...-,~ POD#1:as .;:-:.. . ,1-, '• % i ' kwia ' ::.' -\

g;9 ... .. ' .
2 ,,

I ' 10o. «sin? eon2 1901 POu/POD 2 $ E i$ 81 10,0 .;. PC:Jt>#S 1901___ -, ,._ ;,,• - ,, ·- t. ,..- ,- ·.i m.
' .

"
.,,, au e .,.. ,, ' . ·' « i, ". .. EXAMPLE .. :. . " , ,. If :·.. 3 2 s 9. £ 2 _$W,t MW 500. ' ,,··s.o, ' 1 POD#& 1901- - - f - ·. -·-

M2 I broposed
9 s 5 w 19 SW SW 601 12.5 Irrigation 11/10/1950 POlf/POD' 9 s 4 w 31 NE NE 105 1 0.6 Irrigation 11/10/1950

Ml I ,_ POD

9 s 6 w 24 NE SE 700 4 0.4 " " " 9 s 4 w 31 SE NE 105 2 9.2.I II II II

9 s 6 w 24 SW I SE 700 4 11.8 II " ,, 9,S 4 w 32 NE NW 300 1 5.9\J ,, ,, II

,
9 s 6 w 24 SE SE 700 30.0 II ,, " 9 ,s 4 w 32 NW,NW 300 27.4 I ti ,, II

17.6 II " " w
, ,, II9 s 6 w 25 NE NE 400 9 s 4 32 SW NW 300 40.0, ,,

I
". I9 s 6 w 25 NW NE 400 1 15.5 II " " 9!5 4 w 32 SE NW 300 2 4.7 ..... " " II

'
I

TOTAL ACRES 87.8 TOTAL ACRES 87.8 RECEIVED,-
c:Jdditional remarks:__
00
J,-,i
c.n

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 12
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF FOL

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

i

i
I

I

I l
Ii.
I
I]»

of 5.oute 1, Bax 225, 1oouth
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
Big Lucld.amute River
a tributary of 1d1l.amette 3:1.ver
irrigation o!: 150.0 acres,

, State cf Oreg011 , ha3 made 'f!1'0of
of Oregon, of a rig1it to the use of the -wateTS of

for the purpose cif

under Permit No. 19903 of the State Engineer,andthatsaid right to the use ofsfri4 waters
has beenperfected in accordance with thee law.s of Oregon; that the priority of the Tight hereby
confirmed datesfrom November 10, 1950,

I
i
!
i
I

I I
i

i I
i I
I
,,
1,
I

that the amount of water to which :nu:h Tight is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actu.a.lly beneficially used for said purposer, and .shall not e:rceed
l.75 cul:d.c £eet per second.

oritsequivalentin case ofrotation,measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point ofdiversion is located in the SBf; s~ !: I.ot4 (SW¼ SES")• Section 24, Township

9 South, Range 6 est, H.M.

The ·amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwiththe amount secured under any other
Tight=isting fo-,· the same lands, shall be limited to ons-e1ghtieth ofone cubic footper second
per acre, or its equl..valent !'or each ..er., irrigated and shall be .rurther l:1.m1.ted
to a diver3ion of not to exceed 2 acre feet por acre for each ,ere irrlgated
during the irrigation season of each year and shall be still further limited
to a diversion of not to 'exceed l.75 cubic feet per second,

and shall
conform to suchreasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description ofthe place of use under the right-hereby confirmed, and to whichsuch right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

...
@

Township 9 Sottt.b, Range 6 Wost, W.M.

The rightto the use of the water forthe purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands orplace of
use herein described.

WITNESSthe signature of the State Engineer, affired

. _....LOOS. .A•...S'.l:li.llI..Er ··- .
State Engineer

, pageRecorded inState RecordofWaterRight Certificates,Volume 18
I

=~c:-=-=-~.:-~:.....;=:=;.:."...:z~~r~---~~~m~•:.:;,_~·~-.,;~·~ ~- = ~-. --=,=-~===";;;';;' ~.. -~...~~.... ==~-=--·-~-~-=!.;;....~.=~·,,~"=~- "'.:c:~"" ·-~-- "-:=!=---~=-- ~- --~,~i =
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' Watrmaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

TransferApplication

OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerSt NE,Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13815

Applicant Name: Green Springs Farms

Review Due Date:

Pro»oe6 chases [Z]ou []eoo [leo [luse [] ores

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 09/23/2021

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D ves [] No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2.

3.

4.

5.

Is there a history of regulation oh the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D ves [] No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

D Yes l✓I No D Records not available.

In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D ves [] No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application '

6. Check here [[if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

]
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here inhere are channel losses between the old

and new POOs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

s
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

[Z] NA Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes I✓ I No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ves []o "ves,exotai:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I✓ j N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 last revised May 2019



TransferApplication

b. teliTl!:)011a · r of this natureb v · ,amd a11Jprr0ve0 0m the same lands
rtions tl :hose lands invol i

Yes []No If"Yes", answer the following:

i. Werethereany problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

wereauthorized under the temporarytransfer? [_]ves []No if"Yes", explain:

WarmasterReview Form

•
ii. Did the designated areas that were t_0 remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actl!lally remain dry.? Ov.es D N0 If "N0'', explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regardingthe temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Qepartment through monitoring and site
inspections by theWatermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Ye.s D N0 If "No", explain:

. c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to otherwater rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

•
ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [[]vo Yes,eotai:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_]No [/] Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall Install a totalizing flow_meter,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [/[at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation
D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an ooo @
district (or similar entity) are not subject ta this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermoster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staffgages,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, If the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream anddownstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public benefit.

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above

□□□
TACS

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

D Submerged Orifice

D Flow Restrictor

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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' WatermasterReview Form Transfer, Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T- 13815

[/ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injuryto other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

Z] at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Joel Plahn

District: 22

Address: 725 Summer St NE Suite A

City/State/Zip: Salem OR 97301

Phone: 503-508-2394

Email: joel.m.plahn@oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fillout and mail theform below to the Salem office.

¥¥¥k¥¥¥#¥¥¥#¥k¥¥¥¥#¥¥k###io##kkkkk#kkkkkkkkk##kkk#ski##k##okkkkokkk#kkkkkkkkkkk#####kk#

Approval ofan Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem,OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



BEFORE THEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF. OREGON

J.n theMatter ofTransfer Application
T-13815, Polle County

FINALORDER APPROVING
TEMPORARYCHANGES INPLACE
OFUSEAND POINTS OFDIVERSION

Authority
Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process inwhich awater right
holdermay submit a request to temporarily transfer the place ofuse and, ifnecessary to convey
the water to the temporary place ofuse, the point ofdiversion authorized under an existing water
right '

OregonAdministrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides theDepartment's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

GREENSPRINGFARMS
ATTN: KEVIN LEHAR
8930 SUVER RD
MONMOUTH, OR 97361

Findings ofFact

1. On September 3, 2021, GREENSPRINGFARMS, ATTN: KEVIN LEHARfiled an .
application to temporarily change the place ofuse and change the points ofdiversion to
serve the proposed place ofuse under Certificates 26578 and 32343 for aperiod of 5 years.
TheDepartment assigned the application numberT-13815.

2. Notice ofthe application for transferwas published on September 14, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion ofthe first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 26578 in the name ofV. L. MATHANY (perfected under Permit S-19903)
Use: IRRIGATION of 87.8 ACRES
PriorityDate: NOVEMBER 10, 1950
Rate: 1.02 CUBIC FEETPER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be fled within the 60-day time period specifed by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, y0u may petition forjudicial review orpetition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken with.in 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13815.sg Page 1 of5 Special OrderVolume 122, Pase



Source:

EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or itsequivalent for
each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to
exceed 2.5 acre-feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season ofeachyear and shall be still further limited to a diversion ofnot to
exceed 1.75 cubic feet per second.
BJGLUCKIAMUTERIVER,a tributazy ofWILLAMETTERIVER

Authorized Points ofDiversion:
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot

9S 6W WM 24 SESE
9S 6W WM 24 SW SE 4

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

9S 5W WM 19 swsw 12.5
9S 6W WM 24 NESE 4 0.4
9S 6W WM 24 SWSE 4 11.8
9S 6W WM 24 SESE 30.0
9S 6W WM 25 NE NE 17.6
9S 6W WM 25 NWNE 1 15.5

Total 87.8

4. Temporary Transfer ApplicationT-13815 proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of
the right to:

IRRIGATION
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-Q GLot Acres

9 S 4W WM 31 NENE 1 0.6
9S 4W WM 31 SENE 2 9.2
9S 4W WM 32 NENW 1 5.9
9 S 4W WM 32 NW NW 27.4
9S 4W WM 32 SWNW 40.0
9S 4W WM 32 SENW 2 4.7

Total 87.8

5. A change inpoint ofdiversion is necessary to convey thewater to the proposed temporary
place ofuse. Temporary Transfer Application T-13815 proposes to move the authorized
point of diversion approximately 7.8 miles downstream to:

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

9S 4W WM 29 NESW
1000 FEET NORTH AND l 00 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF DLC 46

6. Theportion ofthe second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 32343 in the name ofV.L.MATHANY (perfected under Permit S-28593)
Use: . IRRIGATION of53.0 ACRES
Priority Date: JANUARY 18, 1963
Rate: 0.66 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

T-13815.sg Page 2 of5 Special OrderVolume 122, Page3j]



Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season of each year. .

Source: BIG LUCKIAMUTERIVER, a tributary ofWILLAMETTE RIVER

Authorized Points ofDiversion:
Twp Rn Mer Sec 0-0 GLot
9S 5W WM 19 NWSW
9S 6W WM 24 SE SE
9S 6W WM 24 NWSE 3

Authorized Place ofUse:
IRRIGATION

Tw Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
9S SW WM 30 NWNW 14.1
9S 6W WM 25 NENE 20.4
9S 6W WM 25 NWNE 18.5

Total 53.0

7. Temporary Transfer Application T-13815 proposes to temporarily change the place ofuse of
the right to:

IRRIGATION
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres
9 S 4W WM 31 NENE 0.3
9 S 4W WM 31 NENE 1 0.4
9 S 4W WM 31 NWNE 0.4
9S 4 W WM 31 SWNE 10.3
9 S 4W WM 31 SENE 8.6
9S 4W WM 31 SENE 2 7.6
9S 4 W .WM 31 NESE 7 3.9
9S 4W WM 32 NENW 1 2.2
9S 4W WM 32 NWNW 9.1
9S 4 W WM 32 SENW 2 3.0
9 S 4W WM 32 NWSW 4 6.5
9 S 4 W WM 32 NESW 3 0.7

Total 53.0

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

9S 4W WM 29 NE SW 1000 FEETNORTH AND I00 FEETWEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF DLC 46

8. A change in point of diversion is necessary to convey the water to the proposed temporary
place ofuse. Temporary Transfer Application T-13815 proposes to move the authorized
point of diversion approximately 7.8 miles downstream to:

T-13815.s Page 3 of5 Special OrderVolume 122, Page?4



Temporary TransferReview Criteria

9. Water has been usedwithin the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. there is no evidence available thatwould demonstrate that the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

11. The proposed changes would prevent the lands from which the waterright is removed
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred rights,
as required by ORS 540.523(7).

12. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. Thisfinding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing thatthe transfermay be revoked under ORS
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

Conclusions ofLaw

The temporary changes in place ofuse and points of diversion to convey water to the temporary
place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13815 are consistentwith the
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

' .
Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The temporary change in place ofuse and change in points of diversion to convey water to
the temporary place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13815 are
approved.

2. The former place ofuse shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2021,
2022,2023, 2024, and 2025 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place ofuse at the end of the 2025 irrigation season.
The authorization to use the additional point of diversion shall be terminated concurrently.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds
the changes cause injury to any existing water right

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer ofCertificates 26578 and 32343 shall be
subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use ofwater at the temporaryplace ofuse authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance·with the terms and conditions of Certificates 26578 and 32343.

T-13815.sg Page 4 of5 Special OrderVolume 122, Page '.:;,j L,



7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. Water usemeasurement conditions:

a Beforewater.usemay begin under this order, thewater user shall install a totalizing flow
meter, or, with prior approval of theDirector, another suitablemeasuring device, at each
point of diversion.

b. The water user shall maintain themeters or measuring devices in goodworking order.

c. The water user shall allow theWatermaster access to themeters or measuring devices;
provided however, where themeters ormeasuring devices are located withinaprivate
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

9. The use ofthe remaining water rights described by Certificates 26578 and 32343 shall
continue to be in accordancewith the terms and conditions of Certificates 26578 and 32343.

JAN 18 2022

onservaton SectionManager, for
DIRECTOR

OregonWater Resources Department

D

Mailing Date: JAN 1 9 2022

T-13815.sg Page 5 of 5 Special Order Volume 122, Page ~\7



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right cerate3239%
CEIVED

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.14cubic feet per second (cfs) OR SEP 03 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped via a 75-hppump into a 6-inch
aluminum mainline, then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is thisPO/POA IfPOA, ( ! TaxLot,POD/POA Authorized on OWRD Well Measured Distances
Nameor the certificate togID#(or Sec

DLCor (from a recognized ITwp ' Rng j K GovtNumber or is it well ID survey corner)
Proposed? Tag#L) I

Lot I I
st.f a.u -· - a or -

E] Authorized
N/A (none provided in IIM3 9 s 5 w 19 NW SW 600

D Proposed certificate)

181Authorized
N/A SE (none provided inM2 9 s 6 w 24 SE 700

D Proposed certificate)

Ml
E] Authorized

N/A s 6 w 24 NW SE Lot3 (none provided in
9

D Proposed certificate)

Proposed D Authorized 1000 feet North and 100
N/A 9 s 4 w 29 NE SW 400 feetWest from the SEPOD 181 Proposed

comer of DLC 46

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

gallons per minute (gpm)

] Place of Use (POU)

] Point of Diversion (POD)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

[] Appropriation/well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses}:

D Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on 1f~~1,ie. Use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
f8] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 of 12 TACS



• • •Please use and attach addltional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for Instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes toWater Right Certificate#32343
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Priority
Date

Tax
Lot

Listonly that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.

Rng Sec

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed
anges (see 1,,,[SOU·..
ODES" from
previous
page)

9 s s w 30 NW NW 401 M2 1/18/1963 4 W 31 NE NE 100 0.3 Irrigation Proposed
1/18/1963

Ml POD

9 s 6 w 25 NE I NE 400 II s's 4 W 31 NE NE 105 1 0.4 II II

9 s 6 w 25 NW I NE 400 II 9s 4 w 31 NW NE 100 0.4

9 s 4 ,w 31 SW NE 100 10.3 II

9 S 4 w 31 SE NE 100 8.6 ti

9.s 4 W 31 SE NE 105 2 7.6 II II

os 4 w 31 NE SE 105 7 3.9 II .,

9 S 4 w 32 NE NW 300 1 2.2 II

9 s 4 w 32 NW NW 300 9.1 at

9 s 4 w 32 SE NW 300 2 3.0 II ti

9 s 4 w 32 NW SW 300 4 6.5. II

RECEIVED
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 10 of 12
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TOTAL ACRES 53.0

Additional remarks:__

9 S 4 W 32 NE Sw 300 3 0.7 •
I

TOTAL ACRES 53.0

II II

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 11 of 12
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forthe purpose of

, page 3233
•·I

l·--.·--· ,.__ , __ ... ·::......_:...._ .: ....,.-:--.-.""-
2l

August 9, 1965

__ CHRIS __L. WHEEIER -------···-- ·--·--­
State Engineer

this date.

V. L. HATHAIr

POL!

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

20.l acres NE
l • acres Lat

Section 2
T. 9 S., R. 6 w., W. H.

Sect on 3
T. 9S.,R.5.,W.M.

COUNTY OF

El9is 3Js to &Certify, zw

andshall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be orderedby the proer state ofjicer.

A description ofthe place of use under the rightherebyconfirmed,andtowhichsuchright is
appurtenant, is a.s follows:

or its equivalntin ca.se oj rotation,measuredat the point ofdiversion from the stream.
The pointofdiversion islocatedinthe Nl·l~ &1¼, Section 19, T• 9 S•, R.. 5 W•, W• M.;
SE¼ SE¼- and Lot 3 (NW SE) Section 24, T. 9 S., R. 6 W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwiththe amountsecured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-a.:!.ght::1.eth ofone cubic foot per second
peracre, or its equivalent for each acre :!.rrige.ted and shall be .rarther lillLited
to a diversion o.C not to exceed 2± acre !eet par acre .for each acre irrigated
during the irrigatioh seasun or each year,

that the amou.nt of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amountactually beneficially used far said purposes, and shall not exceed.
Llh cubic fest per sectllld .

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

STAliE OF OREGON

a tributaryof W:l.1.lml1Btte River
irr:igation of 91.3 acres

underPermitNo. 28593 of the State Engineer, and '(i,:at saidrightto the use ofsaidwaters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of tlte. right hereby
confirmed datesfrom Jamunry 18, 1963

Theright to the use ofthe water forthe purposes aforesaid is restrictedto tie lends or place of
use herein described.

of Ruta l, Bx 225, Momuth ,State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfacticn of the STATE ENGINEER ot Oregon, of a right to the use ofthe waters of
Big Luckirate River
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WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Januar,y 18, 2022

GREEN SPRING FARMS
ATTN KEVIN LEHAR
8930 SUUVER RD
MONMOUTH, 0R 97361

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-13815

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective at the be-ginning of the 2021 irrigation season. The use shall
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Scott.A.Grew@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,
! ·.

Julie C. Baustian
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist. # 22 (via email)
Polk County Planning
Kim Grigsby, Agent

Enclosure



Watermaster Rev?ew Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13815

Applicant Name: Green Springs Farms

Review Due Date:

Propose4 ch»ees [eou [V]eoo [leo» [lose [ore

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 09/23/2021

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes [] No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [y] o []secords nor avatae.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes !vi No If "Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Tansfer Apl ication

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water- rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check thebox, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

]
7. For POD changes and instreafn transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs orwithin the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

l
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

[] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015{8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of usewould continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes !vi No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use ofthe existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ves [y] vo it"ves,exoai:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: Iv IN/A

a. Has the applicant made changes {absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

0 Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? [_]yes [] No If"No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? 0 Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

[Jee [Jo veeeoto:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes O No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves [y] No rves, ex«tam:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_] No [] Yves, as checked and provided below.:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irl"igation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: {if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flowy meter,

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, [/Eat each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or on irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices ore located within a private structure, the
Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: {if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be UnitedStates
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, on
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, ifin the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor□□
Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T- 13815

Iv I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flow meter will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

l/[ at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Joel Plahn

District: 22

Address: 725 Summer St NE Suite A

City/State/Zip: Salem OR 97301

Phone: 503-508-2394

Email: joel.m.plahn@o.regon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Solem office.

kkkkkkk##¥¥kk¥kkk¥¥¥kk¥kkkkk#kkk#k#k¥¥k#k¥¥#¥¥kk¥¥k¥kkk¥¥¥¥kk¥kkkkkkkkkkkk#k#kk#¥¥k¥k¥

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

Ifthis form is used for approval ofan alternative measurement device, it must be malled to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

Page 5 of 5 Last revised May 2019



regon
Kate Brow, Governor

September 13, 2021

GREEN SPRING FARMS
ATTN KEVIN LEHAR
8930 SUUVER RD
MONMOUTH, OR 97361

Reference: Application T-13815

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On September3, 2021, OWRD received yourwater right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $1640.16. Our receipt number 136346 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) formunicipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use orfrom the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final
orderapproving the temporarytransfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarilytransferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer ls approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transferwill not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporarytransferwill be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the TransferSection at (503) 986-0815.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email)
Polk County Planning
Kim Grigsby, Agent

Enclosure
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RECORD FEE
$

s

0219
0220

0202
0204

INVOICE II

PERMIT

TRANSFER

APPLICATION

TOTAL REC'D

LICNUMBER

}l[?I
[s

EXAM FEE

EXAM FEE
s
s

$

C l c....

OTHER/ROX

(IDENTIFY) _

(IDENTIFY) _

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT

0437! WEl!..L CONST. STARiif' FEE

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT

725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503)986-0904 {fox)

(IDENTIFY)

OTHER

WELLCONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORINGWELLS

SURFACEWATER

GROUND WATER

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY & TAPE FEES

OT1'iER

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROLICENSE FEE {FW/WRD)

HYDRO APPLICATION

TREASURY

STATE OFOREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
136346

0536 liREASUB:'t1

0218

0201

0203

0205

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. {IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0407

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# _
DESCRIPTION _

0211

0210

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Munl WaterMgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons.Water__

0233
0231

I 0607 TREASURY

0407 COPIES

OTHER:

1083 TREASURY

••• 136346 ••717024_2,Pelfel
Distribution -White Copy• Customer, Yollow Copy • Flscol. Blue Copy-Fe:Buffpy • Fiscal

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□

RECEIPT#



Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist ai

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and askfor Transfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)

~
g
~

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2-Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

g

□

Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 2 List them here: 26578 and 32343 AttachmentA
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2021 End Year: 2025.
Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. Attachment B
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. Attachment C
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved. Attachment D
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.) Attachment E

Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. Attachment F

~ N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
)'.pint(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(For staffse only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map notincluded or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ is incomplete

one/otanatuon. g.a15_)
Staff: Phone: ~ 'IJ~

3 0 N/A

□ [] N/A

Attachments:

~

63
~

[8l 0 N/A

□ (8l N/A

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of12 TACS



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist
RECEIVED

P'Fr-my[]
Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed

below are not met. OW D
Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

0 (gJ N/A Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

(gJ O N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

~ O N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example - 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example - 42.53764°).
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Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
-

APPLICANT/3US1NESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Green Spring Farms, Attn: Kevin Lehar 805-835-1059
ADDRESS FAX NO.
8930 Suver Road
CITY I STATE I ZIP l E-MAIL
Monmouth OR 97361 klehar@greenspringfarms.com -

BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSOBEMAJLED.

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/USINESSNAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
GSIWater Solutions, Inc. Attn: Kimberly Grigsby 541-257-9004
ADDRESS FAX NO.
1600 SWWestern Blvd., Suite 240
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Corvallis OR 97333 kgrigsby@gsiws.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVEALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OFTHE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BEMAILED. -

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
The Applicant is proposing to temporarily change a portion of the place of use and the points of diversion for
Certificates 26578 and 32343 for a period of five years.

Ifyou need additional space, continue ona separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

RandyStruckmeier,_President
Print Name (and Title if applicable} Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Tit le If applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? D Yes []No

IfNO, include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferentthan the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

Please see Attachment E

RECEIVED
SEP O 3 2021

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

19815
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Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet
FEE WORKSHEET forTEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS I

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for upto 1 cfs)
~

1 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer:2(2a)

-

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b} Ifonly one water right this will be O
2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) 2 $310.00

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
RE[] No: enter 0 on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) CEIVED

Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
D O 3 2021Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) SE

I
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 »I )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) DWRD
3 and multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 $0

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
0 No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

~ Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 140.8 (4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 $380.16
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1,640.16

Is th is transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed I

Enhancement Board (OWEB} under 0RS 541.932? I

[]endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to I

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) 6 $0
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1,640.16

FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs} 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred {see example below*):
(2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) ) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above ) ) )) ) ) ) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 N/A

Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs -i-100 oc); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 acx0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land Included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank2a would be only0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank2b would be O and line 2 would then also become O).

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 12 TACS



[]check here ifany ofthe water rights proposedfor transfer are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: Ifthis box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

STATE

IADDRm

check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

To meet State land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.
ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
Polk County Planning Division 850 Main Street
CIT STATE 1eDallas OR 97338

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDms

CITY

I EOITHYNAM,

RECEIVED

SEP O 3 2021

OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 26578

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.75 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped using a 75-hp pump into a 6-inch
aluminum mainline, then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

,-
Is this POD/POA IfPOA,

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell ] Tax Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or DLCor (from a recognized
Number or is it Well ID liwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Tag #L-) Lot-.
C8J Authorized

N/A (none provided inM2 9 s 6 w 24 SE SE 700□ Proposed
'

certificate)

[8J Authorized '
Ml N/A 9 s 6 w 24 SW SE Lot4

(none provided in

□ Proposed certificate)

Proposed O Authorized 1000 feet North and 100
N/A 9 s 4 w 29 NE SW 400 feet West from theSEPOD C8J Proposed corner of DLC 46

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

fg] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

D Appropriation/Well (POA)

D] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] character of Use (USE)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes

] No

Revised 7/1/2021

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

cortete or or rate 2to des«re the orion ofthe""{"$"$")"F"rd.
Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 12 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 26578
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED {the "to" or "on" lands)
II The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

l
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Proposed are made.
II POD(S) or Changes (see a

"CODES" from f ! POD(s)1

I Gvt Type of l:!JSE POA(s)
previous Gvt POA(s) to

Tax II {name or Priority Tax New Type Priority
Twp Rng Sec y. y. Lot or 11 Acres listed an page) Twp Rng Sec y. y. Lot or Acres be used I

bot number Date I Lot ofUSE Date
DLC 11 Certificate from Table

DLC (from

1)
Table 1)

- u - -

. a0 EXAMPLE . . - - - -
a -

2s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 lffigatlon POD#1 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD#5 1901
' POD #2 I

di - - - -
u II u t ,, a II u II

g

" EXAMPLE
-

II "
- ,, « 500 POD#62 s 9 E 2 SW NW 5.0 1901

- a

9 5 w 19 SW SW 601 12.5 Irrigation
M2

11/10/1950 POU/,POD 9 s 4 w 31 NE NE 105 1 0.6 Irrigation
roposed

11/10/1950s Ml POD
I I

9 s 6 w 24 NE SE 700 4 0.4 II ,, ,,
9 s 4 w 31 SE NE 105 2 9.2 " tt 11

~ -

9 s 6 w 24 SW SE 700 4 11.8 t ,, ,, 9 s 4 w 32 NE NW 300 1 5.9 " tt ,,
- -

9 s 6 w 24 SE SE 700 30.0
,, ,; ,,

9 s 4 w 32 NW NW 300 27.4 t tt tt

9 s 6 w 25 NE NE 400 17.6
,, ,, ,,

9 s 4 w 32 SW NW 300 40.0 t ,, "

9 s 6 w 25 NW NE 400 1 15.S
,, ,, " 9 s 4 w 32 SE NW 300 2 4.7 ,, II II

I I

TOTAL ACRES 87.8 TOTAL ACRES 87.8 RECEIVED
[
cJ-dditional remarks.
o
f--,1

er
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Water Right Certificate# 26578
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or greund water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? ] Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Permit
S-54880 is appurtenant to the "TO" Lands but has an irrigation season that ends June 30 each
year.

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of us.e. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: N/A

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well ­

Proposed Perforated Source specificls well If an existing wateror Total Casing Seal or aquifer rate (cfs or
Authorized already well, OWRD well Intervals depth(s) screened level of (sand, pm). 1fbuilt? well ID Tag Casing completePOA depth (feet} (intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or Diameter dwellName or No.L­ (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number No) (in feet) water right

N/A

RECEIVED

SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 8 of12 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part S for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 32343
RECEIVED

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.14 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

SEP 0 3 202l

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped via a 75-hp pump into a 6-inch
aluminum mainline, then into 4-inch hoses that distribute water to big guns.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

"
- - --- -

Is this POD/POA IfPOA, I

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Tax Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or I DLC or (from a recognized
Number or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ Gov't ,,,, survey corner)

Proposed? Tag#L-) I Lot I I
- - - . . ­ s.

181 Authorized
-

M3 N/A 9 s 5 w 19 NW SW 600
(none provided in

□ Proposed certificate)
-

M2
EJ Authorized

N/A s 6 w 24 SE SE 700
(none provided in

9□ Proposed certificate)

E] Authorized
N/A 9 s 6 w 24 NW SE Lot3

(none provided in
Ml certificate)□ Proposed -

Proposed □ Authorized
1000 feet North and 100

N/A 9 s 4 W 29 NE SW 400 feet West from the SE
POD Proposed t corner of DLC 46

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Place of Use (POU)

[ Character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[l Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
[ Yes complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 ong8be. use the

"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
[8j No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 9 of 12 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 32343
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

1, AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. -

"CODES" from ] II ,--- POD(s)/
Gvt IType of USE

P0D(s) or previous Tax 1l Gvt I POA(s)tolax POA(s) (name Priority New Type PriorityTwp Rng sec ¼¼ Lot or Acres listed on or, number, page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot Lot or Acres el USE I be used DateI Lot DLC Certificate Date DLC (from IIfrom Table1) I
- Table 1)- EXAMPLE - -- - - - ~ -~

I PoD#1 - g
l

2 s 9 IE 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 IE !l! NW NW 500 1 ' 1o.o I POD#5 1901
I POD #2-- ~ ~ - '- -

u ff t II " t tt " I u " EXAMPLE " tt ti 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 5Q0 I, 5.0 POD#6 1901=
M3

9jS I Proposed
9 s 5 w 30 NW NW 401 14.1 Irrigation M2 1/18/1963 POU/POD 4 w 31 NE NE 100 0.3 Irrigation 1/18/1963I I POD

Ml
I

9 s 6 w 25 NE NE 400 20.4 II " tt

9 S 4 w 31 NE 1 NE 10S 1 0.4 II II II

9 s 6 w 25 NW NE 400 18.5 ti " tt o s 4 w 31 NW NE 100 0.4 I/ I/ ,,
I I
I

9 S 4 w 31 SW NE 100 10.3 I/ I/ II

m s I
4 w 31 SE NE 100 8.6 I/ II II

9s 4 w 31 SE NE 105 2 7.6 II II II

- ! I
9 s 4 w 31 NE SE 105 7 3.9 II II I/

'
I

4 W II9 s 32 NE NW 300 1 2.2 II II

I I
-

9 S 4 w 32 NW NW 300 9.1 II II II

·-
s s 4 w 32 SE I NW 300 2 3.0 II I/ I/

I-
9 s 4 w 32 NW' SW 300 4 6.5 I/ " ,,

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 10 of 12
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9 ! S 4 W 32 NE SW 300 3 0.7 II II

TOTAL ACRES 53.0

Additional remarks:__

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 11 of 12
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RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021 Water Right Certificate # 32343

For Place of Use Changes
OWRD d . .Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or groun water registrations

associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? [] Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Permit
S-54880 is appurtenant to the "TO" Lands but has an irrigation season that ends June 30 each
year. Temporary Transfer T-13467 is also associated with the "TO" Lands through the 2023
irrigation season.

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use ofthe supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: N/A

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) inTable 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[ Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

' Static •
Well-

Proposed Perforated Source specificls well lfan existing wateror Total : Casing Seal aquifer rate (cfs oralready well,WRD or
Authorized level of

built? well ID Tag
well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened I, (sand, epm). 1f

POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals complete gravel, less than([Yes or No.L­ Diameter dwellName or (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number No) (in feet)

water right

N/A

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 12 of12 TACS
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF POIK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Eliss to ertifp, re v. 1.rs

lI,

for the purpose of

, State cf Oregon , has ma.de proof
of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

of Foute l, Box 225, l'.or::m;otrtb
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
3ig Luckianute River
a tributanJ of 1\'111.amet.te .R1ver
irrigation o! 150.0 aeros,

under Permit No. 19903 of the State Engineer,and thatsaid rightto the use ofsaidwaters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws af Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmeddatesfrom :\Ovember 10, 1950,

-e
I
j
I

i I
li

Mi
Al
I
! I
!

that the amount of water to which :.uch right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not erceed
1.75 cubic feet per second.

oritsequivalentin ccu;c ofrotation, measuredat the poh1t of diversion from the stream.
The pointofdiversion is located inthe SE; SE! ± Lot 4 (SW¼ SE}), Section 24, Township

9 South, Range 6 Wiest, .M.

I
I
i
3

The ·amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right c:cisting fo-.· the same lands, shull be limited to ons-eightieth ofone cubic footper second
per acre, or its equl.va1ent £or each acr,o:i 1rrlg:ited and sh.al.l be i'urther ll.m:1.ted
to a diversion of not to a.xceed 2t e.cre £eat per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigat.iOll season 0£ u&ch year and shall be st:1.ll furt.1ler l.im.tod
to a diversion of not to exceed l.75 cubic feet per second,

I
i:
l'
E
'

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the properstate officer.

A description of the place of use under the righthereby confirmed,and towhichsuchright is
appurtenant, is as follows:

.H+ acres NE; Sd
J.J acros m,;1. ~
35.8 acres sw! sw¢
11.4 acres SEt sW}

Section 19
Tomnship 9 South, Range 5 West, .M.

0.4 acres NE¼ SE¼
Jl.4 acres Lot 4 (SW!;· SEt)
30.0 acres SE SE

Section 24
17.6 acres I NE IE!
15.7 acres I! Lot 1 (A! NE±)

Section 25
Township 9 Sotrt.h, Range 6 West, W.M.

!RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD

I
!

, pageRecorded in State Record ofWaterRight Certificates, Volume 18

. LOOS. A•.. .Sl:Alil.E! _ .
State Engineer

The rightto theuse ofthe water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESSthe signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date ....



OWRD

!RECEIVED
SEP O 3 2021

, page 323l321.i t

• I>·::: ..:._::. :,;::::: --~:': ~·:-:··:::: ::_ ·:: ~-...·-.-711.-~~

August 9, 1965tills date.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

20.4 acres NE} NE}
18.5 acres Lot l (lM¼ NE¼)

Section 25
T. 9 S., R. 6 W., W. H.

.l acre NE} NE
30.0 acres N} N

Section 30
T. 9S.,R.5.,w.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured under any other
right ezisting for the same lands, shall bo limitod to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acro irrigated and shall be fnrther limited
to a diversion or not to exceed 2 acre foet. par acre for each nc:re irrigated
during the irrigatioh season or ench year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description. of the place of use under tlte right hereby confirmed, and towhich such right is
appurtenant, is a.s follows:

or its equivalntin case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from tlte straam.
Thepointofdivcrrionislocatcdintllc N',I¼ SW¼, Section 19, T. 9 S., R. 5 w., W. K.;
SE SEk and Lot 3 (NW¼ SE¼) Section 21.i, T. 9 S.1 R. 6 W., W. M.

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually benejicinl1y used for said purposes, and shalt not exceed
Ll.4 cubic fest per second

The right to the use of the water for the purposesaforesaid is restri cted to tic lends or place of
use herein described. .

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affired

I
. ,
,•

1 •

"

'· i
1
!
i

't
t
i

~ ··.C'"C·_"~c,.c.1~---"""',.,.,.,..~.....,_ -.-,--~--- ..,,...,. -:c-<CT _-- _ .• _ ·- ._... ·=·· __._ __ _ _ . _.._----_,-,,·-"'~·,:•._. ·- -__ ..•·tt- _ -·
• i 1 'i

; '! STATE OF OREGON ! l
I I COUNI'Y OF POL!.'. I I\. : I
: I I'

:.. CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT :•·I
! ;:i
I· 1!J:bjrj 315 to lltertifp, TJ"' v. ,. MATHANf 1· I
I of Route l, Bax 225, MOtllllouth , Stato of Oregon , has made proof (ill
: to tho satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of fi.;

1i Big Lucld.AJmlto Riv-er
I j I

I lltributnnJ of llanotte River for the purpo,c • 'j
I
! :

1

irrigation ~t 91.3 SCI"-t> IS : j

+}
r under Permit No. 28593 of the State Engineer,and '<i-:at saidright to the use ofsaidwaters j l1
I : lr.c.s been perfected in accordance with tlr.o la.ws of Oregon; tltat the priority of the right hereby ,·:1
: l confirmed dates from January l8J 1963 :,:

'1 • I
. I:·r
! i
j
IA

-@

'

!..
I

I
I
I
I
i
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I
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONa
ER REOt ICES

DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Deportment
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

County of POLK)
ss RECEIVED

SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD

I, RANDY STRUCKMEIER, in my capacity as PRESIDENT, GREEN SPRING FARMS,

mailing address 8930 SUVER ROAD, MONMOUTH, OR 97361

telephone number (503)932-7307, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge ofthe exercise or status ofthe water right is based on (check one):

~ Personal observation 0 Professional expertise

2. I attestthat:

] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate It 26578; OR

0 My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

I ' Gov't Lot
-

AcresCertificate # Township l Range Mer See ¼¼I : or DLC (ifapplicable)

OR

[] confirming Certificate#__ has been issued within the past five years; OR

0 Part or all ofthe water rightwas leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:__ (Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

] me water right is notsubject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate ti__(For Historic POO/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 13815 TACS



RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. 1understand that if l do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support +4€,]][/RD
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signatureof Date

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:7~
I

OFFICIALSTAMP
MARVE THOMPSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
ate
., COMMISSION NO. 975255
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 02, 2022

Supporting Documents Examples

-- - -LJ Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[]Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
0SU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS
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SEP O 3 2021

OWRD

Aerial Image of Cert. 26578 POU

EvidenceofUse Affidavit - Page 3 of3



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

I
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

County of POLK)

[gJ Personal observation

ss

[]Professional expertise

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD

I, RANDY STRUCKMEIER, in my capacity as PRESIDENT, GREEN SPRING FARMS;

mailing address 8930 SUVER ROAD,MONMOUTH, OR 97361

telephone number (503)932-7307, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge ofthe exercise or status ofthe water right is based on (check one):

2. 1 attest that:

[gJ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 32343; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the lastfive years:

Gov'tLot - Acres -
Certific:ate If Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼

l • l + . - ' orDLC (ifapplicable)

OR

D Confirming Certificate#__ has been issued within the pastfive years; OR

O Part or all ofthe water rightwas leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

] me water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption offorfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610/2) is attached.

[] water has been used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit- Page 1 of 2 13815we



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): QPs

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more ofthe documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

..1%.
RECEIVED

61520'SEP 03 2020
Date

OWRD.o3

Notary Public f&oregon

My Commission Expires, -1r'.i'2
I

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this25 day otl!/yCttla!-e<OFFICIAL STAMP
MARVETHOMPSON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
4at
.. COMMISSION NO. 975255
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 02,2022

- - r -- -
Supporting Documents Examples

.
U Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate thatshows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

,, • Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops I
'i

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_J Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[X Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

If the photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us

!
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com

-

L_J Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS
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RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY
Valerie Unger, County Clerk

REC-WD Cnt=1 Stn=OC, PARIS
520.00 511.00 510.00 520.00 55.00

STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD

2017-001478
02/06/2017 11:54:59 AM

$66.00

UNTILA CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL
TAXSTATEMENTS SHALLBE SENTTO:

Mathany Family Farms, LLC
11600 Staats Road
Monmouth, OR 97361

AFTERRECORDING,
RETURN TO:

Con P. Lynch, Attorneys at Law, PC
841 Saginaw St. S.
Salem, OR 97302

JULE A. MATHANYand ALLAN R. MATHANY, Trustees, or their successors in trust,
under the JULE A. MATHANY LIVING TRUST, dated January 16, 2002, and any
amendments thereto, Grantor, conveys and warrants to MATHANY FAMILY FARMS,
LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Grantee, all right, title and interest in the real
property owned by Grantor, located in Polk County, Oregon, and described as follows:

See the legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference
incorporated herein.

SUBJECT TO: All liens and encumbrances of record or apparenton the property by inspection.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance consists of or includes other property or
value given as provided which is the whole consideration.

The liability and obligations of Grantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under the
warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by law shall be limited to the extent of
coverage that would be available to Grantor under any policy of title insurance issued to Grantee
at the time Grantor acquired such property. The limitations contained herein expressly do not
relieve Grantor of any liability or obligations under this instrument, but merely define the scope,
nature, and amount of such liability or obligations.

Page 1--STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
P:Clients\Mathany, A&JMathany Family Farms, LLCDocuments2017-02-03 - SWD - StatutoryWarranty Deed (Jule's Trust to LLC) v3DML.docx



BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS [NSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE
PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY,UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS
2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009,
AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRlATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A
LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR
PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND
TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY
OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO
195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007,
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD

JULE A. MATHANY LIVING TRUST dated January 16,
2002, and any amendments thereto

DATED: February o_, 2017

DATED: Februaryk, 2017
STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
COUNTY OF MARION )

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 5..5•2DJO,

OFFICIAL STAMP
DONA MARIE ISABELL

/ NOTJ..G( ?ll6L!C • OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 938856

cgegg92z22±.a

On February_, 2017 personally appeared the above-named JULE A. MATHANY and
ALLAN R. MATHANY, Trustees, or their successors in trust, under the JULE A. MATHANY
LIVING TRUST dated January 16, 2002, and any amendments thereto, and acknowledged the

l.-. "luntary act. Before me:

Llama.i/.

Page 2 - STATUTORYWARRANTY DEED
P:'Clients\Mathany, A&J\Mathany Family Farms, LLCDocuments\2017-02-03 - SWD - Statutory Warranty Deed (Jule's Trust to L.LC) v3DML.doe



EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT A PAGE_\ _OF 2-.

RECEIVED

SEP O 3 2021

Beginning at a rock at the Southeast comer of the John M. Zumwalt D.L.C., Not. No. 5076, OWRD
Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, running thence
North on the East line of said D.L.C. No. 49, 22.00 chains to an iron pipe in the center of the
County Road; thence West 13.75 chains to an iron pipe; thence South 22.00 chains to an iron
pipe on the South line of said D.L.C. No. 49; thence East 13.75 chains to the place of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPTING from the above-described property the following: Beginning at- a
point which is 22 chains North of the Southeast comer of the John M. Zumwalt D.L.C. Not. No.
5076, Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, and
running thence West 13.75 chains; thence South 3.64 chains; thence East 13.75 chains; thence
North 3.64 chains to the place ofbeginning. · ·

ALSO the following: Beginning at an iron pipe on the South line of the John M. Zumwalt
D.L.C. Not. No. 5076, Claim No. 49, in Township 9 South, range 6 West of the Willamette
Meridian, which pipe is 13.75 chains West of the Southeast comer of said Claim No. 49; thence
West 16.50 chains to the center of the channel of the Luckiamute River; thence down the center
of said river following as of this date which is 3 rods from the right bank of said river, the
meander of which is as follows: Beginning 15 .84 chainsWest of the place of beginning; thence
North 56° 30' West 2.64 chains; North 24° East 2.42 chains; North 62° East 2.17 chains; North
72° 30' East 1.43 chains; South 86° 45' East 3.55 chains; North 75° 30' East 3.16 chains; South
86°30' East 1.43 chains; North 42°East 2.19 chains; North 19° East 2.62 chains; North 22° 30'
West 3.20 chains; North 76°West 3.27 chains; North 74°.15' West 1.23 chains; North 18°West
1.76 chains; North 6° 30' East 1.63 chains; North 52° 30' East 2.63 chains; North 48° East 2.69
chains; North 45° East 1.61 chains; North 31° East 1.85 chains; North 31° 30' East 2.41 chains;
North 31° East 2.27 chains; North 58° 45' East 1.09 chains to an iron pipe on right bank of said
river;· thence leaving river South 0° 55' West'27.60 chains to the place of beginning, and being a
part of said D.L.C. No. 49. SAVE AND EXCEPTING therefrom the following described tract:
Beginning at an iron pipe on the South line of John M. Zumwalt D.L.C. Not No: 5076, Claim
No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Polk County,
Oregon, which iron pipe is 16.614 chains South 89° 40' West from the Southeast comer of said
Zumwalt D.L.C., and also 9.905 chains North 89° 40' East from the Northwest corner of the
William Sebring Claim N<;>. 59; and running thence South 89° 40' West 13.636 chains to the
center of the channel of the LuckiaiuteRiver; thence down the center of said river which is 3
rods .from the right bank of said river, the meander of which is as follows: Beginning at apoint
12.976 chains South 89° 40' West of the place of beginning; North 56° 30' West 2.64 chains;
North 24° East 2.42 chains; North 62° East 2.17 chains; North 72° 30' East 1.43 chains; South
86° 45' East 3.55 chains; North 75° 30' East 3.16 chains; South 86° 30' East 1.43 chains; North
42° East 2.19 chains; thence leaving riverNorth 88° 55' East 1.387 chains to an iron pipe; thence
South 0° 15' East 7.197 chains to the place of beginning, in the County of Polle and State of
Oregon.

SUBJECT TO the. rights of the public in and to any portion of said property lying within the
boundaries of roads and highways.

13815



Exhibit "A" xdn1 H AG&_OF.2

Property ID Numbers: 184324, 451215, 451228, 451202, 417486, 417556

Parcel 1
Beginning at a point 26.50 chains South from the Northeast corner from the J. N. Zumwalt
Donation land Claim No. 49 in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian in
Polk County, Oregon, at a stake on the south bank ofthe Luckiamute River; and running thence
South along the east line of said Zumwalt Donation Land Claim No. 49, 2461.14 feet to the
Southwest corner of that tract of land conveyed to Virgil L. Mathany and Frances L. Mathany by
deed recorded in Book 144, Page 391. Deed Records ofPolk County, Oregon; thence East along
the South line of said Mathany tract, 2966.91 feet; thence North, parallel with the East line of
said Zumwalt Donation Land Claim, 2845.58 feet to the North line of said Mathany tract; thence
South 82°37' West 2991.71 feet to the point ofbeginning.

SUBJECT TO the rights of the public in and to that portion of the above described parcel lying
within public roads and highways.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining.

Parcel 2
A part ofthe Donation land Claim ofJohn M. Zumwalt and wife, Notification No. 5076, Claim
No. 49, in Township 9 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian, described as beginning
at a point 34 chains North from the Southeast corner of said claim, and running thence West
13.75 chains; thence South 15.64 chains; thence East 13.75 chains; thence North 15.64 chains to
the place ofbeginning.

RECEIVED
$EP 0 3 2021

OWRD



Application for
Water Right Transfer

Consent by Deeded Landowner

OREGON

a,,,,
WA4TEI RESO'ILES
p±PARTEN

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State of Oregon

Countyof Polk
)ss
)

WeAllan R. MathanyandJuleA. Mathany (Managers. MathanyFamilyFarms LLC) in our

capacity as landowners.

mailingaddress 11600 Staats Road, Monmouth, QR97361,

telephonenumber503-931-6773, duly sworn deposeandsay that I/We

consent to theproposed change(s) to WaterRight Certificate Number26578 & 32343

described in aWater Right TransferApplication (T-~
(transfer number, ifknown)

submitted byGreenSpring Farms

on theproperty in tax lot number(s) 400,_401, 601,& 700.

Section 19 & 30
Sections 24 & 25

Township9 South
Township9 South

Range2West, W.M., and
Range6West, W.M.

located at 11600 Staats Road, Monmouth. OR97361

~~"----~!!....L...L......!.....lf,~\~

Gu..Pae
Signature of Affiant

Date

<l
Date

RECEIVED

SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
Subscribed andSworn to before me this '3D day of~>Si . 202L

-

OfFlOALSTAMP ~
EAKATHRYNWESTLIND
110TAAY Pueuc. oREGOH Notary Public forOregon
COl,IJ,IJSSIOP4 110. 101◄563

14Y COM141SSIOH El(PIRES JULY 2S, 2025
My commission expire&Jul4,2.S2026

Revised 7/1/2021 13815



RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2021

OWRD
WaterSolutions, Inc.

August 31, 2021

Kelly Starnes
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301

Re: Temporary Transfer Application for eertificates 26578 and 32343 - Green Spring Farms

Dear Mr. Starnes:

Green Spring Farms {Applicant) is applying for a temporarytransfer to change the place of use and point 0f
diversion for a portion of Certificates 26578 and 32343 for a period of five years. The certificatesare held by
Mathany Family Farms, LLC. The proposed change will allow irrigation of a portion of the Applicant's farm near
Independence, Oregon.

Please find enclosed a temporary transfer application, related attachments, and a cheek for the applicatil:)n fee in
the amount of $1,640.16.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at 541-257-9004.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Grigsby
Principal Water Resources Consultant

Enclosures: Temporary transfer application
Check in the amount of $1,640.16

13815

Gsiwater Solutions, Inc. 1600 SWwestern Boulevard, Suite 240, Corvallis. 0R 97333 www.gsiws.com



Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer
in the Name of Green Spring Farms
From Lands and Authorized Points of Diversion

Township 9 South, Ranges 5 & 6 West (W.M.)

RECEIVED
SEP O 3 2021

OWRD
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Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer
in the Name of Green Spring Farms

To Lands and Proposed Point of Diversion

T_c,wnship 9 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)
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Land Use
Information Form

OREGONa
IYATrn llESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

LUC 21-4
peeved el3el2

Oregon Water Resources Department
725Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stubwill be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

I

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water Is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands;OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground
water registration modification, and all of the following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not Involve the placement or modification of structures, Including but not limited to water

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached land Use Information Form is applying for or modifyinga water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form ordetach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice oncethe applicant formally submits his or her request to
theWRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information Is received from you within that
30-day period, theWRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatiblewith your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by theWater Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact theWRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

138'&cwvD
SEP 0 3 2021

nevised 2/8/2010 Lan d Use Info rmation Form Page 1 of4

OWRD
WR/FS



Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Green Spring Farms

MailingAddress: 8930 Suver Road

City: Monmouth State: OR

0 REGO Na
WATCII IUlSUUMCES
DEPARTMENT

Zip Code: 97361

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301·1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
SEP O 3 2021

OWRDDaytime Phone: 805-835-1059

A. Land and Location

Please include the following Information for all tax lots wherewater will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Sccllon y. y. Tax Lot it Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

95 4W 29 NESW 300 EFU 181 Olvurtcd ]conveyed J used Irrigation
9S 4W 29 swsw 301 EFU D]owverted l:!SI Convoyed J used lrripation
95 4W 29 SESW 300 EFU L_I Dieted [} covered [J used Irrigation

301
9S 4W 30 5ESE 603 EFU D Diverted 181 Conveyed D u,ad lrrieation
95 4W 31 NENE 100 EFU DJ overt«ed (81 Conveyed l8J Usl!d Irrigation

105
95 4W 31 NWNE 100 EFU LI Dlverted []conveyed llSIUsed Irrigation
9S 4W 31 5WNE 100 EFU D Diverted llSICOnvcyed d used lrrieation
95 4W 31 5ENE 100 EFU 0Dhlcrtcd 181 Conveyed D] used Irrigation

105
95 4W 31 NESE 105 EFU 0 Ohlerlltd Q Conveyed 181 u,...i lrripation
9S 4W 32 NENW 300 EFU L]overted 181 Convoyed 181 u,ro lrri1«1tlon
95 4W 32 NWNW 300 EFU 0 Diverted [] Conveyed ]used Irrigation
9S 4W 32 SWNW 300 EFU D Olvcrted ]conveyed U used lrrhzatlon
95 4W 32 5ENW 300 EFU [] werted D Cooveyed ]used lrripation
95 4W 32 NESW 300 EFU Unt,crtct1 181 Convuycd 181 Usllll lrritzation
9S 4W 32 NWSW 300 EFU [] owvented Q conveyvcd ]used lrrieatlon

List all counties and cities where water Is proposed to be diverted, conveved, and/or used or developed:
Polk Count

B. Description of Proposed Use

Typeofapplication to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
D Permit to Use or StoreW;1ter [8JWater flight Transfer
0 LimitedWater Use License D Allocation ofConservedWater

0 PcrrnltAmendment or GroundWntcr Registration ModlRcatlon
[]exchange ofwater

Source ofwater: D Reservoir/Pond D GroundWater [8J SurfaceWater (name)Big Lucklamute River

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 1.69 ~cubic feetpersecond 0 callons perminute 0 acre-feet

Intended use of water: l8J 1rrigation
D Munlclpal

Briefly describe:

0 Commercial
[]auasi-Municipal

D Industrial
D lnstream

D Domestic forhousehold(s)
Oother__

The Applicant is requesting to temporarily change a portion of the place of use and point of diversion for
Certificates 26578 and 32343 to allow irrigation of different lands. An existing point of diversion will be used at
the new locatlon.

-••- ••••••• - •- - •• -••••- •••- •--- •••••••••••••••-•••-- •••••••••••••••••••••••- ••••- m••- •••- -•• ~:.::~

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information form - Page 2 of 4 WR/FS



Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receiptat the bottom of the next page and include itwith the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 202l

138%8
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form • Page 3 of 4 WR/fS



For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED
' SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city fisted unless the projectwill be located
entirely within the city limits. In thatcase, only the city planning agencymust complete this form.This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box belowand provide the requested information

@'Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance sectlon(s): '?C2.0 \?:,Co • oo)

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Typeof Land-Use Approval Needed Ote Most Slgnlflcant, Appllcable Plan Polities& Land-Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.]

OObtained D OclngPursued
[ Deed D Not Reina Pum,ed

OObt11lncd [] seing Pursued

D Denied []Notin Pursued

D Obtained [I etrg Pursued
Dented [loteinPursued

0Oblalncd 0 BeingPursued
D Denied [] Norseinr Pursued

[] oalned D Deil1g Pursued
[] oe»ed D Not Ocing Punucd

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet

I 'Se..__ o..1-\-"-c.h<.cl v\a h IN "'0 !AoI-<,_~ l [..U (,2J -44) .

us%..hie,
Government Entity: :Vo I U... ( coo_'LR

l
Note to local governmentrepresentative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Phone(503)023,-12310are:_8lz]1

--------·····---------- -···-··--·--·-·-·---~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:_'--------------------------------------

City or County: Staffcontact _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revied 2/8/2010 Lond Use Information Form • Page 4 of 4 WR/FS



Planning Notes (LUC 21-44)

No new development or construction is proposed. The properties involved have been identified as
having inventoried wetlands. Some of these wetlands have also been identified as being fish bearing.
Future development or construction could require the property owners to coordinate a management
plan with the Oregon Division of State Lands (DSL) and the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
{ODFW) if the activity is identified in PCZO 18:l.070(A) and {C) as a conflicting use.

No new development or construction is proposed. The properties involved are located partially or
wholly within the area identified as Special Flood Hazard Are (SFHA). Future development or
construction within the SFHA may require a Floodplain Development Permit and/or a Land Use
Determination application and approval pursuant to PCZO Chapter 178.

The properties involved are located partially or wholly within areas identified as containing significant
archeologic resources. In the event that archaeological resources are unearthed or discovered, the
property owner shall notify the Polk County Planning Director, the State Historic Preservation Office,
and the Grand Ronde Indian Tribe. Activities shall be halted, for a period of time not to exceed 30 days,
until a determination is made as to the location, quantity, quality, and significance of the resource per
0AR 660-16-000, pursuant to PCZO 183.060(A}.

RECEIVED
SEP 0 3 2021

OWRD
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Application for a Temporary Water Right Transfer
in the Name of Green Spring Farms

To Lands and Proposed Point of Diversion

Township 9 South, Range 4 West (W.M.)
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Regular TemporaryWater Right Transfer Application Checklist
cectea ts2elf Date 7//21

A temporary transfer must be for a
change in place of use. A temporary
change in POD/POA or APOD/APOA
cannot be accepted as a stand-alone
change.

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplyingwater to the
proposed temporary place of use.

(IfOK, check boxto left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

0 1. Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
Ifnot, what is missing?---------------~--

2. Are fees included and correct? /(.p lfu • I &
Ifnot, the correct fee would be: __, so the amount missing is: ---"~~--

3. Part4 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing? _

4. Are all listed certificates shown byWRIS as non-cancelled? op. l
If not, which are cancelled?--=-~-----------For each cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at lefton this checklist.

i s !_!jny certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
[:'.'.IN/A O Form D needed from (district)

6. Ifall #1-#5 boxes on this check! ist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom ofApplication Page 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks
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Attachment A
Certificates 26578 and 32343

Application for a Temporary Transfer - Green Spring Farms
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Attachment B
Temporary Transfer Application Maps

Application for a Temporary Transfer - Green Spring Farms
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Attachment C
Evidence of Use Affidavits and Supporting Documentation

Application for a Temporary Transfer - Green Spring Farms
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Attachment [I)
Recorded Deed for Current Place of Use

Application for a Temporary Transfer - Green Spring Farms
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Attachment E
Affidavit of Consent from Landowner

Application fora Temporary Transfer -Greenspring Farms

13815
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Attachment F
Land Use Information Form

Application for a Temporary Transfer - Green Spring Farms
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